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Mr. R. L. Stamets, D i r e c t o r 
State o f New Mexico 
Energy and Minerals Department 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: J. M. Huber Corporation £ j,~~? 
Application for Compulsory Pooling ^ t<-£~*— 
N^SWij Section 32, T-12-S, R-36-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

Enclosed herewith you w i l l f i n d an A p p l i c a t i o n f o r compulsory 
p o o l i n g which we are f i l i n g on behalf of J. M. Huber Corporation 
covering the above-described land which I understand i s i n the Tatum 
Wolfcamp Pool. A month ago there was a hearing and an Order granted 
pursuant t h e r e t o force p o o l i n g the same p a r t i e s under the S%SW% o f 
Section 32. J. M. Huber Corporation would l i k e t o have t h i s placed 
on the Ju l y 31 docket as i t has an o b l i g a t i o n t o commence a w e l l on 
the acreage s h o r t l y t h e r e a f t e r . 

I c a l l e d Mr. J e f f Taylor today t o insure t h a t t h i s would be placed 
on the docket i n the event the A p p l i c a t i o n does not reach you by 
Jul y 9, 1985. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

JENNINGS & CHRISTY 

Enclosures 

cc: J. M. Huber Corporation, 
A t t n : B i l l Lawrence 
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P. 0. Box 238 
n.Ul.iM. Tox.m 7r>??l 
July 24, 1985 

RECEIVED 

Mr. B i l l Lawrence 
C/O J. M. llubor Corporntlon 
19U0 Wiico Building 
Midland, Texan 79701-4480 

JUL 3 0 1985 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION . 

Re: N/2 SW/4 Sec. 32-T12S-R36E 
latum Prospect 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Your 14-N-260-C 

Dear Mr. Lawrence: 

I am i n receipt of your l e t t e r of June 4, 1985, fu r n i s h i n g me wi t h your 
AFE worksheet and advising me that an AFE and an Operating Agreement 
would be furnished f o r my review at such time as they became available. 
I am also i n receipt of your l e t t e r dated July 17th f u r n i s h i n g me wi t h a 
copy of your a p p l i c a t i o n f o r Compulsory Pooling. 

I have reviewed your o f f e r and your AFE and believe my best p o s i t i o n i s to 
farmout my i n t e r e s t to you, d e l i v e r i n g a 75% net revenue lease w i t h customary 
50% backin a f t e r payout - the Farmout to be concluded f o r no consideration. 

I n the event you f i n d the above o f f e r acceptable, please f u r n i s h me wi t h 
your customary Farmout Letter Agreement f o r my review. 

Respectfully yours, p cm ^ P 54t, S 7 0 

Thomas Max Nygaard 
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